

Public Meeting Announcement Adoption of the 2023 Safety Culture Assessment

Adoption of the 2023 Safety Culture Assessment Guidelines for Electrical Corporations

The Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety (Energy Safety) will hold a public meeting on Wednesday April 12, 2023, from 11:00 am to 12:00 pm on the adoption of the 2023 Safety Culture Assessment (SCA) Guidelines for Electrical Corporations (2023 SCA Guidelines). This meeting will allow Energy Safety to present an overview of the changes made to the 2022 SCA Guidelines for 2023 and consider adoption of the 2023 SCA Guidelines. The meeting will also allow the public to comment on the Draft 2023 SCA Guidelines.

Energy Safety invites stakeholders, including individual members of the public and local and regional agencies, boards, tribes, and commissions, to comment on the Draft 2023 SCA Guidelines. Energy Safety is also accepting written public comments on the Draft 2023 SCA Guidelines prior to the public meeting.²

Click here and enter passcode 555312 to join the Zoom meeting on the meeting date.

See the Energy Safety web page "Participate in Energy Safety Proceedings" for instructions on how to subscribe to the Safety Culture Assessments service list (link: https://energysafety.ca.gov/events-and-meetings/how-to-participate-in-public-events).



¹ Link to the Draft 2023 SCA Guidelines:

https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/eFiling/Getfile.aspx?fileid=53422&shareable=true.

² As stated in the cover letter of the Draft 2023 SCA Guidelines, written initial comments are due Monday March 27, 2023, 5:00 p.m. Pacific Time, and written reply comments are due Thursday April 6, 2023, 5:00 p.m. Pacific Time. These may be submitted to the 2023 SCA service list (link:

https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/EFiling/DocketInformation.aspx? docketnumber = 2023-SCAs).

AGENDA: Wednesday April 12, 2023, 11 am to 12 pm PDT

Item Number	Agenda Item
1.	Introductory Remarks from Energy Safety Staff
2.	Public Comment on the Draft 2023 SCA Guidelines
3.	Presentation of Changes to the SCA Guidelines
4.	Adoption of 2023 SCA Guidelines and Closing Statement

Remote Attendance

Zoom is Energy Safety's online meeting service. To join the meeting using Zoom, please click the link: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/83404971125?pwd=ZHJSQIJUUGwxWDNMb2orYmh1RkdFZz09

Passcode: 555312

To join by telephone, dial:

USA +1 404-443-6397 U.S. Toll

USA +1 877-336-1831 U.S. Toll-Free

Conference code: 167251

When attending remotely using Zoom, presentations will appear on the video screen of the device you are using to access the meeting (e.g., desktop or laptop computer, mobile telephone, or tablet) and audio will be audible via the device. If you are calling by telephone but not using Zoom, you will only be able to hear the audio. Please be aware that the meeting may be recorded. If you have concerns that you may be unable to use Zoom, use this link to verify your compatibility with Zoom.

Availability of Documents

Documents for this meeting will be available at <u>Energy Safety E-Filing</u>, ⁴ Docket Name <u>2023-SCAs</u>. ⁵ This public meeting announcement and instructions on how to join the meeting are posted on <u>Energy Safety's Upcoming Meetings web page</u>. ⁶

⁶ Link: https://energysafety.ca.gov/events-and-meetings/upcoming-events/.



2

³ Zoom compatibility test link: https://zoom.us/test.

⁴ Link: https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/.

⁵ Link: https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/EFiling/DocketInformation.aspx?docketnumber=2023-SCAs.

Contact Information

Those requiring further information regarding this public meeting may contact Sara Moore at sara.moore@energysafety.ca.gov, (916) 215-6295, 715 P Street, 20th Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814.

Persons with Disabilities

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals who, because of a disability, need special assistance to attend or participate in an Energy Safety public meeting may request assistance by emailing sara.moore@energysafety.ca.gov. Requests should be made one week in advance whenever possible. Click here for more information about the accessibility features of Zoom.

⁷ Link: https://explore.zoom.us/en/accessibility/_



3